

DECREE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN

On the approval of "State Program on the development of industry in the Republic of Azerbaijan in 2015-2020" In line with the Decree number 212 of the 10th of January 2014 "On declaration of the year 2014 as the Year of Industry" and following the Clause 3 of Article 103 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan I hereby decide:

- 1. To approve the "State Program on the development of industry in the Republic of Azerbaijan in 2015-2020".
- 2. The Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Azerbaijan:
 - 2.1 Shall take necessary actions in order to secure the implementation of the State Program together with other relevant central and local government authorities;
 - 2.2 Shall resolve other matters arising from this Decree.
- 3. Ministry of Economy and Industry shall coordinate the execution of actions specified in the State Program and shall report once a year to the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the implementation of the State Program.

Ilham ALIYEV
President of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Baku city, 26th of December 2014 № 964